
263 

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 1992, CONTINUED 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Sheriff. and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on November 14, 1992. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes$ Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Grocery Products were received and apened. The bidders 

being four in number. are as follaw: 

1. William E. Davis & Sons, Inc. by item 
e. Fadler Company by item 

3. Sysco Food Service by item 
4%. Cains Coffee by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on November 146, 1992. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to award the bids as recommended for the 

following: 

1. For Automotive Air Conditioning Parts and Supplies to Air-Quip Mfg., 

Inc.3 lowest bid received. This bid award is for a one (1) year period 

beginning November 20, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146613) 

2. For Industrial Drivetrain Parts to Industrial Bearing and Transmission, 

Inc.; lowest bid received. This bid award is for a one (1) year period 

beginning November 20, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146614) 

3. For Ford Truck and Auto Parts to Fred Jones Ford of Tulsa, Inc.; lowest 
bid received. This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning 

November 19, 1992. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146615) 
4. For Body Armor to Phillips Police Supply; overall. lowest. and best bid 

received meeting all specifications. {Clerk's Misc. File No. 146616) 

5S. For Corrugated Galvanized Steel Pipe Forms for County Bridge Project 
CB-72 (403) to Dub Ross Company in the total amount of #$3,395.00; 
lowest bid. received. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146617) |: ; 

6&. For Cleaning Pads to Tucker Janitor Supply and NAPCO; overall lowest 

and best bids received meeting all. specifications. (Clerk’ s Misc. File 

No. 1446618 
7. %|For Deodorizing Agents & Cleaners to Everclean Supply Company and 

NAPCO; overall lowest and best bids received meeting all 
specifications. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146619) 

8. For Mops, :Brooms, and Brushes to Tucker Janitor Supply; overall lowest 

and best bid received meeting all specifications. (Clerk's Misc. File 

No. 146620): te 
9. For Misc. Supplies, Floor Maint. Pads, and Trash Can Liners to Tucker 

Janitor Supply and NAPCO; overall lowest and best bids received meeting 

all specifications. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146621) 

10. For Receptacles to NAPCO; cverall lowest and best bid received meeting 

all specifications. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146622) . 

11. For Paper Products deferred for one week. 

12. For Complete Installation of a Computer Controlled Irrigation System 

for LaFortune Park Golf Course to Bill Porteous & Company, Inc., in the 

total amount of $959,000.00; lowest and best bid received. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 14466293) . ; ; 

Upon rell call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motionicarried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve an:amendment to sole source 

designation. for materials used by CC Health Department in their Air Quality 

Pragram which changes name from Andersen Instruments, Inc.,.to Graseby Andersen. 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes... Motion carried. : (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 146624) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve an amendment to the Microfilm 

Supplies bid award correcting price on Item #2 for Diazo to $6.10/roll. Upon 

roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. . (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 144625). - a oy 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve an amendment to sole source 

designation for National 4-H Supply used by QSU Extension Center to reflect new 


